

<p><u>Asda Bakery Mini Double Chocolate Muffins</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Whole Egg, Chocolate Chips (6%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins)], Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Diphosphates, Calcium Phosphates), Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Whey Powder (Milk), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Milk Protein, Soya Protein Isolate, Pea Protein, Soya Flour, Flavouring</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May contain: Nuts.</p>
<p><u>ASDA Caramelised Biscuit Cheesecake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Caramelised Biscuit Filling (27%) [Caramel Sauce [Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk [Skimmed Milk, Sugar], Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Concentrated Butter (Milk), Maize Starch, Milk Mineral Concentrate, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavouring], Condensed Partly Skimmed Milk, Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Fats and Oils [Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil], Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates), Malted Wheat Flour, Sugar, Cinnamon Powder, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)], Wheat Flour, Low Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (12%), Medium Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (12%), Sugar, Vegetable Fats and Oils [Palm Fat, Rapeseed Oil], Water, Cream (Milk), Brown Sugar, Egg, Invert Sugar Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Flavouring, Malted Wheat Flour, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Salt</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Eggs, Milk, Wheat. May contain: Nuts</p>
<p><u>Asda Extra Special Chocolate Fudge Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Vegetable Oils and Fats [Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernal Oil, Palm Stearin], Egg, Belgian Milk Chocolate (7%) [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Glycerol), Unsalted Butter (Milk), Whipping Cream (Milk), Egg White, Milk, White Chocolate Curls (1%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Vanilla Extract], Marbled Chocolate Curls (1%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Butter Oil (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Vanilla Extract], Cornflour, Wheat Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavourings</p> <p>Allergy Information May Contain: Barley, Nuts. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Barley, Nuts.</p>

<p><u>ASDA Extra Special Lemon Drizzle Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar (contains Sulphites), Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Egg, Lemon Curd (10%) [Sugar, Egg, Salted Butter [Butter (Milk), Salt], Lemon Juice from Concentrate [Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Preservatives (Sodium Metabisulphite, Potassium Metabisulphite)], Water, Lemon Oil, Gelling Agent (Agar)], Rapeseed Oil, Sicilian Lemon Juice (7%), Unsalted Butter (Milk), Pasteurised Egg White, Humectant (Glycerol), Greek Style Yogurt (Milk), Lemon Zest, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Potassium Carbonates), Cornflour, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Eggs, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites, Wheat. May Contain: Barley, Nuts, Soya.</p>
<p><u>Asda Extra Special Red Velvet Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Whole Egg, Salted Full Fat Soft Cheese (86) [Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt], Beetroot Concentrate, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Humectant (Glycerol), Pasteurised Egg White, Cornflour, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Potassium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Cocoa Mass, Palm Oil, Acidity Regulator (Ascorbic Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Milk, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Flavouring</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Eggs, Milk. May Contain: Barley, Nuts, Soya</p>
<p><u>ASDA Extra Special Sticky Toffee Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Belgian Dark Chocolate (8%) [Cocoa Mass*, Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Cornflour, Water, Tapioca Starch, Soya Flour, Fructose, Flavourings, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithins, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Colour (Carotenes), *Rainforest Alliance Certified</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Soya.</p>
<p><u>ASDA Free From Millionaire's Shortcake Square</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Belgian Dark Chocolate (8%) [Cocoa Mass*, Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Cornflour, Water, Tapioca Starch, Soya Flour, Fructose, Flavourings, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithins, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Colour (Carotenes), *Rainforest Alliance Certified</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Soya</p>

<u>Beck's German Pilsner Beer</u>	Ingredients Water, Barley Malt , Hops Allergy Information Contains: Barley
<u>Belgian Chocolate Muffins</u>	Ingredients Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Belgian Milk Chocolate Chunks (15%)[Sugar, Dried Whole Milk , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Pasteurised Egg , Water, Modified Maize Starch, Dried Skimmed Milk , Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Soya, Milk and Egg. This bakery product may also contain peanuts, nuts, milk, sesame, egg, soya and other allergens.
<u>Bira Moretti</u>	Ingredients Water, Malted Barley , Maize, Hops, Hop Extract Allergy Information Contains: Barley
<u>Blueberry Muffins</u>	Ingredients Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Blueberry (13%), Water, Pasteurised Egg , Whey Powder (Milk), Modified Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Milk Proteins, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Salt, Natural Blueberry Flavouring. Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Soya, Milk and Egg. This bakery product may also contain peanuts, nuts, milk, sesame, egg, soya and other allergens.
<u>Budweiser</u>	Ingredients Water, Barley Malt , Rice, Yeast, Hops Allergy Information Contains: Barley

<p><u>Carrot Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Carrot (11%), Rapeseed Oil, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Pasteurised Egg, Dark Brown Sugar, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sultanas, Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk), Butter (Milk), Humectant (Glycerol), Walnuts, Pasteurised Egg White, Pineapple Pulp, Cornflour, Orange Pulp, Golden Syrup, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spices, Cinnamon, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Orange Oil, Palm Oil.</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Milk, Wheat, Nuts, Eggs. May contain: Peanuts</p>
<p><u>Chocolate Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Rapeseed Oil, Egg, Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Belgian Marbled Chocolate Curls [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole Milk, Whey Powder (Milk), Milk Sugar, Butteroil (Milk), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Belgian Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Dried Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Egg White, Milk, Whipping Cream (Milk), Cornflour, Wheat Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Salt, Flavouring.</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg. May contain: Nuts, Peanuts</p>
<p><u>Chocolate Chip Mini Muffins</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Milk Chocolate Chips (11%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed Milk, Dried Whole Milk, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Pasteurised Egg, Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Pasteurised Egg White, Maize Starch, Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Glucono-Delta-Lactone, Calcium Lactate), Milk Proteins, Emulsifier (Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate), Cornflour, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Milk, Wheat, Egg. May contain: Nuts, Peanuts</p>
<p><u>Coca - Cola</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Natural Flavourings including Caffeine</p>

<u>Coca - Cola Diet</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Natural Flavourings, Caffeine Flavouring, Acids (Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid)
<u>Coca-Cola Zero Sugar</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Colour (E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame-K, Enzymatically Produced Steviol Glycosides), Natural Flavourings, Caffeine Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates)
<u>Coffee and Walnut Cake</u>	Ingredients Brazilian Coffee Buttercream (29%)[Sugar, Butter (Milk), Water, Glucose Syrup, Coffee Powder*, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids)], Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Dark Brown Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Egg , Sugar, Walnuts (3.5%), Milk , Humectant (Glycerol), Palm Oil, Pasteurised Egg White, Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Coffee Powder*, Salt. *Rainforest Alliance Certified TM Allergy Information Contains: Milk, Wheat, Nuts, Eggs. May contain: Peanuts
<u>Corona</u>	Ingredients Water, Barley Malt , Maize, Hops, CO ₂ added after brewing Allergy Information Contains: Barley
<u>Custard Doughnuts</u>	Ingredients Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Custard Filling (21%) [Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Palm Fat, Humectant (Glycerol), Rapeseed Oil, Flavouring, Acid (Glucono-Delta-Lactone), Colour (Beta-Carotene), Carrot Concentrate, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids)], Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Carbonate), Soya Flour, Maize Flour, Salt, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Milk Proteins. Allergy Information Contains; Wheat, Soya, Milk. This bakery product may also contain peanuts, nuts, milk, sesame, egg, soya and other allergens.

<u>Dr Pepper Zero</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Flavourings including Caffeine, Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)
<u>Fanta</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (3.7%), Citrus Fruit from Concentrate (1.3%), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Vegetable Extracts (Carrot, Pumpkin), Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Sucralose), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Stabiliser (Guar Gum), Natural Orange Flavourings with other Natural Flavourings, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)
<u>Fanta Zero Orange</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate (4%), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Sweeteners (Cyclamates, Acesulfame-K, Sucralose, Steviol Glycosides from Stevia, Neohesperidine DC), Natural Orange Flavouring with Other Natural Flavourings, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Stabiliser (Guar Gum), Colour (Carotenes)
<u>Four Triple Chocolate Muffins</u>	Ingredients Sugar, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Egg , Belgian Milk Chocolate Chunks (10%)[Sugar, Dried Whole Milk , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Water, Belgian Dark Chocolate Chunks (4%)[Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Cocoa Powder, White Chocolate Chunks (2%)[Sugar, Dried Whole Milk , Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed Milk , Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Modified Maize Starch, Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Soya, Milk, Eggs. May contain: Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame
<u>Jam Doughnuts</u>	Ingredients Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Raspberry Jam (21%) [Sugar, Raspberry Purée, Water, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Gelling Agent (Pectin)], Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Carbonate), Soya Flour, Maize Flour, Salt, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Milk Proteins. Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Soya, Milk. May contain: Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame

<p><u>Four Triple Chocolate Muffins</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Rapeseed Oil, Pasteurised Egg, Belgian Milk Chocolate Chunks (10%)[Sugar, Dried Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Water, Belgian Dark Chocolate Chunks (4%)[Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Cocoa Powder, White Chocolate Chunks (2%)[Sugar, Dried Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed Milk, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Flavouring], Modified Maize Starch, Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Soya, Milk, Egg. May contains: Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame</p>
<p><u>Lemon Drizzle Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Rapeseed Oil, Egg, Lemon Curd (8%) [Sugar, Egg, Butter (Milk), Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Gelling Agent (Agar), Lemon Oil, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)], Humectant (Glycerol), Butter (Milk), Lemon Pulp, Egg White, Lemon Juice, Water, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Palm Oil, Dried Skimmed Milk, Lemon Oil, Comminuted Lemon, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Maize Starch, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Dried Egg White, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Milk, Eggs, Sulphur Dioxide. May contain: Peanuts, Nuts</p>
<p><u>Mr Kipling Angel Slice</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Dextrose, Dried Egg White, Whey Powder (Milk), Maize Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sorbitan Monostearate, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Polysorbate 60, Soya Lecithin), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Tapioca Starch, Colours (Calcium Carbonate, Carmine, Lutein), Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Gelling Agent (Sodium Alginate), Acid (Acetic Acid), Flavourings</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soya. May contain: Peanuts, Nuts.</p>

Mr Kipling Cherry Bakewell Tarts

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Plum and Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Plum Purée, Sugar, Raspberry Purée, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Colour (Anthocyanins), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**), Colour (Carmine)), Icing Sugar, Ground Rice, Desiccated Coconut, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Dried **Egg** White, Ground **Almonds**, Salt, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (Sorbitan Monostearate, Polysorbate 60), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Flavouring

Allergy Information

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Nuts, Eggs, Sulphur Dioxide. May contain: Peanuts

**Mr Kipling Deliciously Good Chocolate
Cake Slices**

Ingredients

Water, Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Vegetable Fibres, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Sweetener (Maltitol), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, Glucose Syrup, Dried **Egg** White, Invert Sugar Syrup, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate), Colour (Calcium Carbonate), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Rapeseed, Shea, Sunflower in varying proportions), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sorbitan Monostearate, **Soya** Lecithin, Polysorbate 60), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Sorbitan Tristearate), **Barley** Malt Extract, Gelling Agents (Sodium Alginate, Tetrasodium Diphosphate, Calcium Sulphate), Flavourings

Allergy Information

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Barley, Soya. May contain: Nuts

Mr Kipling French Fancies

Ingredients

Icing Sugar, Sugar, Water, **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Shea), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Dried **Egg**, **Milk** Proteins, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dried **Egg** White, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, **Soya** Lecithin), Maize Starch, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavourings, Colours (Cochineal, Lutein)

Allergy Information

Contains: Milk, Eggs, Wheat. May contain: Nuts

Mr Kipling Fruit Pie Selection

Ingredients

Bramley Apple & Blackcurrant Pies: **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Diced Bramley Apple (7%), Bramley Apple Purée (5%), Blackcurrants (5%), Dextrose, Concentrated Blackcurrant Purée (2%), Modified Maize Starch, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Salt, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite (**Sulphites**), **Sulphur Dioxide**), Bramley Apple Pies: **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Diced Bramley Apple (14%), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Bramley Apple Purée (7%), Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Dextrose, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Acid (Malic Acid), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite (**Sulphites**), **Sulphur Dioxide**), Flavouring, **Milk** Proteins, Whey Powder (Milk), Cherry Pies: **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Cherries (22%), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Glucose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Acid (Citric Acid), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring

Allergy Information

Contains: Milk, Wheat, Sulphur Dioxide. May contain: Nuts

Mr Kipling Goopy Brownie Bites Double Chocolate

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Double Cream (**Milk**), Dried **Egg**, Maize Starch, Salted Butter (**Milk**), Demerara Sugar, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Salt, Flavouring

Allergy Information

Contains: Milk, Eggs, Wheat. May contain: Nuts

Mr Kipling Jam Tarts

Ingredients

Blackcurrant & Apple Flavoured Jam (50%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Blackcurrant Purée, Apple Purée, Acid (Citric Acid), Colour (Anthocyanins), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite (**Sulphites**)), Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Raspberry Flavoured Jam (50%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberry Purée, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Colour (Anthocyanins)), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Apricot Flavoured Jam (50%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricot Purée, Acid (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Norbixin), Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Allergy Information

Contains: Sulphites, Wheat. May contain: Nuts.

<p><u>Mr Kipling Viennese Whirls</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Icing Sugar, Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberry Purée, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Flavouring, Colour (Anthocyanins)), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene)), Invert Sugar Syrup, Soluble Maize Fibre, Salt, Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Fructose, Maltodextrin, Sucrose, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Inulin, Sugar, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavourings, Whey Powder (Milk), Colour (Curcumin), Milk Proteins</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Milk, Wheat. May contain: Nuts</p>
<p><u>Mrs Crimble Vegan Gluten Free Chocolate Macaroons</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Coconut (25%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Rice Flour, Humectants: Sorbitol, Vegetable Glycerol, Potato Starch, Water, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm), Dextrose, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (1%), Modified Starch, Stabilizer: Sorbitan Tristearate, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Soya. May contain: Eggs, Milk, Nuts</p>
<p><u>Pepsi Max No Sugar</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Carbonated Water, Colour (E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Acids (Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid), Flavourings (Including Caffeine), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)</p>
<p><u>Red Velvet Cake</u></p>	<p>Ingredients Sugar, Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Rapeseed Oil, Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (9%), Pasteurised Egg, Beetroot Juice from Concentrate, Butter (Milk), Humectant (Glycerol), Pasteurised Egg White, Palm Oil, Cornflour, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Flavouring, Whole Milk, Colour (Beta-Carotene).</p> <p>Allergy Information Contains: Milk, Wheat, Eggs. May contain: Peanuts, Nuts</p>

<u>Sprite</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Sweeteners (Acesulfame K, Aspartame), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Natural Lemon, Lime Flavourings
<u>Tango Apple Sugar Free</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Apple Juice from Concentrate (4%), Natural Apple Flavouring, Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Sweeteners (Sucralose, Acesulfame K), Natural Colour (Plain Caramel), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)
<u>Tango Orange</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Orange Fruit from Concentrate (5%), Sugar, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Orange Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Natural Colour (Carotenes)
<u>Victoria Sponge Cake</u>	Ingredients Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Vanilla Flavoured Buttercream (15%) [Sugar, Butter (Milk), Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Maize Starch, Salt, Dried Egg White, Flavouring], Strawberry Jam (15%) [Sugar, Strawberry Purée, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Colour (Anthocyanins)], Pasteurised Egg , Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Whole Milk , Pasteurised Egg White, Humectant (Glycerol), Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Carbonate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Palm Oil. Allergy Information Contains: Wheat, Milk, Egg. May contain: Soya, Peanuts, Nuts
<u>7Up Zero Sugar Lemon and Lime</u>	Ingredients Carbonated Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Lemon and Lime Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Potassium Chloride, Stabiliser (Pectin)